ICHABOD CRANE CENTRAL SCHOOL VALATIE, NEW YORK 12184

August 18, 2020

COLLECTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Community Bank will collect school taxes for the Kinderhook Central School District, State of New York, in accordance with a warrant dated August 18, 2020 for the collection of school taxes for the school year commencing July 1, 2020. Branches of Community Bank in Columbia County will receive payment of all such taxes as may be voluntarily paid for a one month period from September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020. Notice also is hereby given that Tracey Pratt has been appointed as Deputy Collector for the collection of school taxes for such District for the school year commencing July 1, 2020. Taxes may be voluntarily paid in person at all branches of the Community Bank located in Columbia County during normal banking hours, by mail addressed to: Tracey Pratt, Deputy Collector c/o Community Bank, P.O. Box 428, Kinderhook, N.Y. 12106 or by credit card at www.infotaxonline.com.

Community Bank also will collect taxes from October 1, 2020 through October 30, 2020. Taxes paid during this period shall bear interest at a rate of 2% for such one month period or part thereof until paid or until the return of the collecting officer's warrant. The return of the warrant expires on October 31, 2020. All taxes remaining unpaid on that date plus penalty may be paid, pending county board approval, to the County Treasurer's Office, Columbia County, Hudson, NY 12534 or to the County Treasurer's Office, Rensselaer County, Troy, NY 12180, as applicable, and penalty will be added to the applicable town tax.

** Please note: taxes will not be collected on the following holidays: Labor Day, September 7, 2020 & Columbus Day, October 12, 2020.

August 27, 2020